

## Donny Osmond Extends Las Vegas Residency at Harrah's Las Vegas Through May of 2024

Aug 4, 2023

Tickets on sale tomorrow, Aug. 5, at 10 a.m. PT

For show assets, click here.

LAS VEGAS--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Aug. 4, 2023-- Legendary entertainer and music icon **Donny Osmond** extends his award-winning solo residency inside **Harrah's Las Vegas Showroom** at **Harrah's Las Vegas through May of 2024**.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20230804273532/en/



Donny Osmond Extends Las Vegas Residency at Harrah's Las Vegas Through May of 2024 (Graphic: Business Wire)

Osmond's show is a dynamic, energy-filled musical journey of his unparalleled life as one of the most recognized entertainers in the world. Additionally, DONNY was awarded winner of Best Production Show, Best Headliner and Best Family-Friendly Show in the 2022 Best of Vegas awards. Fans are treated to Osmond's engaging performances throughout the show including the fan favorite and showstopping "Auto-rap-ography" – a rap song accompanied by milestone photos and videos from his impressive career of six decades. Donny also does a full Broadway production of his classic Disney hit from Mulan, "I'll Make A Man Out Of You." The show also includes an audience interactive segment where anyone can request any song he's ever recorded.

Newly announced performance schedule:

• January 2024: 23-27, 30-31

February 2024: 1-3, 13-17, 20-24, 27-29
March 2024: 1-2, 12-16, 19-23, 26-30

April 2024: 2-6, 30May 2024: 1-4, 7-11

Dates and limited tickets are available for previously announced shows from September to November at <a href="https://www.caesars.com/shows">www.caesars.com/shows</a>.

For more information, scheduling and to purchase tickets, please visit <a href="https://www.ticketmaster.com/donny">www.ticketmaster.com/donny</a>. Tickets go on sale to the public **Saturday, Aug. 5 at 10 a.m. PT.** Performances take place nightly from Tuesday to Saturday with all shows beginning at 7:30 p.m. A limited number of tickets for Donny's Pre-Show VIP Experience will also be available.

Osmond's residency is directed by Raj Kapoor who has produced The GRAMMYs, Latin GRAMMYs, The Academy Awards, Academy of Country Music Awards and Emmy Awards. Kapoor has also directed and produced hit Las Vegas residencies for Shania Twain, Mariah Carey and the Backstreet Boys. The show is choreographed by Emmy Award-winning duo, NAPPYTABS. DONNY is produced by Mojave Ghost. Greg Young of Mojave Ghost has produced Tony and Drama Desk Award-winning productions on Broadway, as well as more than 2,500 concerts, 40 Broadway shows, national tours and IP exhibitions throughout the domestic U.S. Mohave Ghost has also produced Donny's tours for the past decade.

## About Harrah's Las Vegas

A hidden gem in the heart of The Strip, Harrah's Las Vegas features 2,542 redesigned guest rooms, a remodeled casino floor and direct access to CAESARS FORUM Conference Center. The renovated <a href="https://hotel.com/https://ho

Country. Harrah's Las Vegas is operated by a subsidiary of Caesars Entertainment, Inc. (NASDAQ: CZR). For more information, please visit <a href="https://harrahslasvegas.com">harrahslasvegas.com</a> or the Caesars Entertainment <a href="media room">media room</a>. Find Harrah's Las Vegas on <a href="facebook">Facebook</a> and follow on <a href="media formation">Twitter</a> and <a href="media formation">Instagram</a>. Must be 21 or older to gamble. Know When To Stop Before You Start. If you or someone you know has a gambling problem, crisis counseling and referral services can be accessed by calling or texting 1-800-GAMBLER, Caesars License Company, LLC.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20230804273532/en/

Harrah's Las Vegas Robert Jarrett / Brooke Kaplan RJarrett@caesars.com / BKaplan@caesars.com

Donny Osmond Susan Madore susan@guttmanpr.com

Source: Caesars Entertainment, Inc.